Justices of the Supreme Court or the Court of Civil Appeals; 

2.  Judges of the Court of Criminal Appeals or the district 

court; 

3.  Sheriffs or deputy sheriffs; 

4.  Municipal or state law enforcement officers employed in any 

county with a population of two hundred fifty-five thousand 

(255,000) or more; 

5.  Federal law enforcement officers; 

6.  Licensed attorneys engaged in the practice of law; 

7.  Persons who have been convicted of any felony or who have 

served a term of imprisonment in any penitentiary, state or federal, 

for the commission of a felony;

[...]

convicted, who has been fully restored to his or her civil rights, 

shall be eligible to serve as a juror; and 

8.  Legislators during a session of the Legislature or when 

involved in state business. 

D.  Jailers, or municipal or state law enforcement officers in a 

county with a population of less than two hundred fifty-five 

thousand (255,000), shall be eligible to serve on noncriminal 

actions only. 

E.  Upon his or her request, a person shall be exempt from 

service as a juror if the person is: 

1.  A member of the Armed Forces of the United States who is 

serving on active duty during a time of war or declared hostilities;